11:04 Subject to meeting the requirements of the posted vacancy, members of the bargaining 
unit will be given first consideration over external applicants when vacancies are filled. 

Article 12: Probation and Trial Periods 

12:01   Probation Period 

(a) The probation period shall be the first nine hundred and seventy-five (975) hours 
worked following either an employee's initial employment, or employment following a 
break in service, with Canadian Blood Services. 

(b) Any approved absence from scheduled hours of work will extend the probation 
period by the amount of those same scheduled hours.